TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THALES OPTICS LIMITED		104/07/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QIOPTIQ LIMITED	
Street Address:	Glascoed Road	
City:	Denbigshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LL170LL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78680577	QIOPTIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com,jkaufman@oblon.com,cdonahue@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 2: 276289US

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 276289US-154-266049-33

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0191

900056717

8 / 00

F □ □ □

Address Line 2: Oblon Spivak McClelland Maier & Neustadt Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Kaufman, Esq.	
Signature:	/Jeffrey H. Kaufman/	
Date:	08/29/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=154-276289US-namechange#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0192



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 876004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

QIOPTIQ LIMITED

formerly called THALES OPTICS LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Act 1948

as a limited company on the 1st April 1966 and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the 7th April 2006

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 26th April 2006

G THOMPSON

for the Registrar of Companies



RECORDED: 08/29/2006

This certificate records the result of a search of the information recorded and kept by the Registrar of Companies. This information is derived from documents sent by companies or their authorised representatives that are accepted in good faith without verification by the Registrar. Accordingly, the Registrar is not able to and does not warrant in any way the accuracy or completeness of the information searched.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0193